

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2227/2007

C. CHERIATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. NARAYANAN EMBRANTHIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Priya, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.2. It
should be forwarded to the Court of Munsif, Manjeri,
Mallapuram District, Kerala with reference to Original Suit
No.458/84 decided on 20th November, 1988.

It seems that Defendant No.2 has not contested the
litigation from the trial court itself. In view of such
fact, petitioner may take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 12th September, 2007.
(S.G.SHAH)
s Registrar