

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2227/2007

C. CHERIATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. NARAYANAN EMBRANTHIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to comply with the earlier order regarding listing the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Parties are directed to comply with the requirement, if any, before the date of listing of the case before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Office is directed to be careful for compliance of earlier order regarding listing the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, since this Court has no jurisdiction to pass any order once the matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar